

## COUNCIL ACTION NEWS August 22, 2019

At the August 22, 2019, Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions:

- Adopted Ordinance No. 1389, Amending Chapter 2.04 With a New Section 2.04.025, Excusing the Mayor's or Councilmembers' Non-Attendance When Caused by City Business
- Adopted Resolution No. 2019–15, Appropriating \$5,000 from the Sewer Utility Operating Unassigned Fund Balance and Authorizing the Purchase of the Sewer International Hv607 6x4 Chassis Flusher Truck to RWC International Ltd.
- Adopted Resolution No. 2019-16, Appropriating \$22,000 From the General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance, \$10,000 From the Trident Basin Unassigned Fund Balance, and \$12,000 From the Shipyard Unassigned Fund Balance and Authorizing the Purchase of Appraisal Services in the Amount of \$44,000 to MacSwain Associates, LLC
- Directed the City Clerk to issue a letter of non-objection with conditions that prohibit the sale of edible marijuana products to the Marijuana Control Board for the Retail Marijuana Store License Renewal Application No. 20113 for High Rise LLC
- Awarded Bid No. 2020-001 the following vehicle purchases to Kodiak Motors Inc:
  - Three 2019-2020 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Ton Regular Cab 4X4 Pickup Trucks
    - Harbor Administration-Machinery & Equipment > \$5,000 in the amount of \$28,392
    - Parks and Recreation Administration Machinery & Equipment > \$5,000 in the amount of \$28,392
    - Sewer Utility Wastewater Treatment Plant Machinery & Equipment > \$5,000 in the amount of \$28,392
  - One 2020 small SUV
    - Public Works-Building Inspectors Machinery & Equipment > \$5,000 in the amount of \$23,270

And authorized the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City

 Authorized the purchase of the Uniform Patrol Police Vehicle and Community Services Vehicle from Alaska Sales and Service in the amount of \$75,447 with Up-Fitting in the amount of \$25,982 to be completed by Alaska Safety, Inc. with funds coming from the Uniform Patrol machinery and equipment account and Community Services machinery and equipment account, and authorized the city Manager to execute documents on behalf of the City